Catalogue
Visit
 our w
ebsit
e
y-s
pec.c

(PSI)
WEIGHT
(lb)
SEAL KIT
PART #
Retracted Extended
HYS 20AGU04-10 2 X 4
1-1/8
14 1/4 18 1/4
3/8 NPT
2500
16
 HYS AGU 201125-10
HYS 20AGU06-10 2 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 17
HYS 20AGU08-10 2 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 19
HYS 20AGU08-ASAE-10 2 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 19
HYS 20AGU10-10 2 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 20
HYS 20AGU12-10 2 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 22
HYS 20AGU14-10 2 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 24
HYS 20AGU16-10 2 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 25
HYS 20AGU18-10 2 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 27
HYS 20AGU20-10 2 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 28
HYS 20AGU24-10 2 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 2200 31
HYS 20AGU30-10 2 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 1500 36
HYS 20AGU36-10 2 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 1100 40
HYS 25AGU04-10 2 1/2 X 4 14 1/4 18 1/4
2500
17
 HYS AGU 251125-10
HYS 25AGU06-10 2 1/2 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 19
HYS 25AGU08-10 2 1/2 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 21
HYS 25AGU08-ASAE-10 2 1/2 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 21
HYS 25AGU10-10 2 1/2 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 23
HYS 25AGU12-10 2 1/2 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 24
HYS 25AGU14-10 2 1/2 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 26
HYS 25AGU16-10 2 1/2 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 28
HYS 25AGU18-10 2 1/2 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 2200 30
HYS 25AGU20-10 2 1/2 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 1900 31
HYS 25AGU24-10 2 1/2 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 1400 35
HYS 25AGU30-10 2 1/2 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 950 40
* HYS 25AGU36-10 2 1/2 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 700 45
HYS 30AGU04-10 3 X 4
1-1/4
14 1/4 18 1/4
1/2 NPT
2500
22
 HYS AGU 301250-10
HYS 30AGU06-10 3 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 24
HYS 30AGU08-10 3 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 26
HYS 30AGU08-ASAE-10 3 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 27
HYS 30AGU10-10 3 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 29
HYS 30AGU12-10 3 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 31
HYS 30AGU14-10 3 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 33
HYS 30AGU16-10 3 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 35
* HYS 30AGU16-ASAE-10 3 X 16 31 1/2 47 1/2 2200 36
HYS 30AGU18-10 3 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 2300 37
HYS 30AGU20-10 3 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 2000 40
HYS 30AGU24-10 3 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 1500 44
HYS 30AGU30-10 3 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 1000 50
HYS 30AGU36-10 3 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 750 57
*Stocked in limited quantities.
ASK FOR HY-SPEC QUALITY
Note: Actual products may differ from photos shown in this brochure.
Product availability and specifications are subject to change without notice.

WEIGHT
(lb)
SEAL KIT
PART #
Retracted Extended
* HYS 35AGU04-10 3 1/2 X 4
1-1/4
14 1/4 18 1/4
1/2 NPT
2500
29
 HYS AGU
351250-10
* HYS 35AGU06-10 3 1/2 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 31
HYS 35AGU08-10 3 1/2 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 34
HYS 35AGU08-ASAE-10 3 1/2 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 35
HYS 35AGU10-10 3 1/2 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 37
HYS 35AGU12-10 3 1/2 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 39
HYS 35AGU14-10 3 1/2 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 42
HYS 35AGU16-10 3 1/2 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 2000 44
* HYS 35AGU16-ASAE-10 3 1/2 X 16 31 1/2 47 1/2 1600 45
HYS 35AGU18-10 3 1/2 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 1700 47
HYS 35AGU20-10 3 1/2 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 1400 50
HYS 35AGU24-10 3 1/2 X 24
1-1/2
34 1/4 58 1/4 2200 59
 HYS AGU
351500-10 HYS 35AGU30-10 3 1/2 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 1500 68
* HYS 35AGU36-10 3 1/2 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 1100 76
* HYS 40AGU04-10 4 X 4
1-1/4
14 1/4 18 1/4
2500
34
 HYS AGU
401250-10
* HYS 40AGU06-10 4 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 37
HYS 40AGU08-10 4 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 40
HYS 40AGU08-ASAE-10 4 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 40
HYS 40AGU10-10 4 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 43
HYS 40AGU12-10 4 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 2400 45
HYS 40AGU14-10 4 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 1900 48
HYS 40AGU16-10 4 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 1600 51
HYS 40AGU16-ASAE-10 4 X 16 2    31 1/2 47 1/2
2500
60  HYS AGU
402000-10
HYS 40AGU18-10 4 X 18
1-1/2
28 1/4 46 1/4 57
 HYS AGU
401500-10 HYS 40AGU20-10 4 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 2300 60
HYS 40AGU24-150-10 4 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 1700 66
HYS 40AGU24-175-10 4 X 24 1-3/4 34 1/4 58 1/4
2500
70  HYS AGU
401750-10
HYS 40AGU24-200-10 4 X 24
2
34 1/4 58 1/4 75
 HYS AGU
402000-10 HYS 40AGU30-10 4 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 87
HYS 40AGU36-10 4 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 98
*Stocked in limited quantities.
1 . 8 6 6 . 5 4 6 . 3 2 6 7
ASK FOR HY-SPEC QUALITY

WEIGHT
(lb)
SEAL KIT
PART #
Retracted Extended
HYS 20FEM04-10 2 X 4
1-1/4
1
14 1/4 18 1/4
SAE-6
3000
14
HYS MF 201250-10
** HYS 20FEM06-10 2 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 16
HYS 20FEM08-10 2 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 18
HYS 20FEM08-ASAE-10 2 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 19
HYS 20FEM10-10 2 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 20
HYS 20FEM12-10 2 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 21
** HYS 20FEM14-10 2 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 23
HYS 20FEM16-10 2 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 25
* HYS 20FEM16- ASAE-10 2 X 16 31 1/2 47 1/2 27
HYS 20FEM18-10 2 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 26
HYS 20FEM20-10 2 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 28
** HYS 20FEM24-10 2 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 31
** HYS 20FEM28-10 2 X 28 38 1/4 66 1/4 2600 35
** HYS 20FEM30-10 2 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 2300 37
** HYS 20FEM32-10 2 X 32 42 1/4 74 1/4 2000 38
* HYS 20FEM34-10 2 X 34 44 1/4 78 1/4 1800 40
** HYS 20FEM36-10 2 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 1600 42
HYS 25FEM04-10 2 1/2 X 4
1-1/2
14 1/4 18 1/4
SAE-8
3000
18
 HYS MF 251500-10
** HYS 25FEM06-10 2 1/2 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 20
HYS 25FEM08-10 2 1/2 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 22
HYS 25FEM08-ASAE-10 2 1/2 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 23
HYS 25FEM10-10 2 1/2 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 25
HYS 25FEM12-10 2 1/2 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 27
HYS 25FEM14-10 2 1/2 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 29
HYS 25FEM16-10 2 1/2 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 31
* HYS 25FEM16-ASAE-10 2 1/2 X 16 31 1/2 47 1/2 34
** HYS 25FEM18-10 2 1/2 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 34
HYS 25FEM20-10 2 1/2 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 36
** HYS 25FEM24-10 2 1/2 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 40
HYS 25FEM28-10 2 1/2 X 28 38 1/4 66 1/4 45
** HYS 25FEM30-10 2 1/2 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 47
* HYS 25FEM32-10 2 1/2 X 32 42 1/4 74 1/4 2700 49
HYS 25FEM34-10 2 1/2 X 34 44 1/4 78 1/4 2400 51
HYS 25FEM36-10 2 1/2 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 2200 54
** HYS 30FEM04-10 3 X 4 14 1/4 18 1/4
3000
21
 HYS MF 301500-10
** HYS 30FEM06-10 3 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 24
HYS 30FEM08-10 3 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 26
HYS 30FEM08-ASAE-10 3 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 27
HYS 30FEM10-10 3 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 29
HYS 30FEM12-10 3 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 31
HYS 30FEM14-10 3 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 34
** HYS 30FEM16-10 3 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 36
* HYS 30FEM16-ASAE-10 3 X 16 31 1/2 47 1/2 39
HYS 30FEM18-10 3 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 39
HYS 30FEM20-10 3 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 41
** HYS 30FEM24-10 3 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 46
HYS 30FEM28-10 3 X 28 38 1/4 66 1/4 2400 51
HYS 30FEM30-10 3 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 2100 53
HYS 30FEM32-10 3 X 32 42 1/4 74 1/4 1900 56
HYS 30FEM34-10 3 X 34 44 1/4 78 1/4 1700 58
HYS 30FEM36-10 3 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 1500 61
*Stocked in limited quantities. **Also available in Design 90 port position (see page 9).
F
E
M

(lb)
SEAL KIT
PART #
Retracted Extended
* HYS 35FEM04-10 3 1/2 X 4
1-3/4
1 & 1-1/4
14 1/4 18 1/4
SAE-8
3000
31
 HYS MF 351750-10
* HYS 35FEM06-10 3 1/2 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 34
HYS 35FEM08-10 3 1/2 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 37
* HYS 35FEM08-ASAE-10 3 1/2 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 39
HYS 35FEM10-10 3 1/2 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 40
HYS 35FEM12-10 3 1/2 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 43
HYS 35FEM14-10 3 1/2 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 46
HYS 35FEM16-10 3 1/2 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 49
* HYS 35FEM16-ASAE-10 3 1/2 X 16 31 1/2 47 1/2 53
HYS 35FEM18-10 3 1/2 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 52
HYS 35FEM20-10 3 1/2 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 55
HYS 35FEM24-10 3 1/2 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 61
HYS 35FEM24-200-10 3 1/2 X 24 2 34 1/4 58 1/4 66  HYS MF 352000-10
HYS 35FEM28-10 3 1/2 X 28
1-3/4
38 1/4 66 1/4 68
 HYS MF 351750-10
* HYS 35FEM30-10 3 1/2 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 2900 71
* HYS 35FEM32-10 3 1/2 X 32 42 1/4 74 1/4 2600 74
* HYS 35FEM34-10 3 1/2 X 34 44 1/4 78 1/4 2300 77
HYS 35FEM36-10 3 1/2 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 2100 80
HYS 40FEM04-10 4 X 4
2 1 & 1-1/2
14 1/4 18 1/4
3000
46
 HYS MF 402000-10
HYS 40FEM06-10 4 X 6 16 1/4 22 1/4 51
HYS 40FEM08-10 4 X 8 18 1/4 26 1/4 55
* HYS 40FEM08-ASAE-10 4 X 8 20 1/4 28 1/4 57
HYS 40FEM10-10 4 X 10 20 1/4 30 1/4 59
HYS 40FEM12-10 4 X 12 22 1/4 34 1/4 63
HYS 40FEM14-10 4 X 14 24 1/4 38 1/4 67
HYS 40FEM16-10 4 X 16 26 1/4 42 1/4 72
* HYS 40FEM16-ASAE-10 4 X 16 31 1/2 47 1/2 76
HYS 40FEM18-10 4 X 18 28 1/4 46 1/4 76
HYS 40FEM20-10 4 X 20 30 1/4 50 1/4 80
** HYS 40FEM24-10 4 X 24 34 1/4 58 1/4 88
HYS 40FEM28-10 4 X 28 38 1/4 66 1/4 97
HYS 40FEM30-10 4 X 30 40 1/4 70 1/4 101
HYS 40FEM32-10 4 X 32 42 1/4 74 1/4 105
* HYS 40FEM34-10 4 X 34 44 1/4 78 1/4 109
HYS 40FEM36-10 4 X 36 46 1/4 82 1/4 2700 113
HYS 40FEM48-10 4 X 48 58 1/4 106 1/4 1670 139
* HYS 50FEM04-10 5 X 4
2-1/2 1-1/2 & 2
19 3/4 23 3/4
SAE-12 3000
95
HYS MF 502500-10
HYS 50FEM06-10 5 X 6 21 3/4 27 3/4 102
HYS 50FEM08-10 5 X 8 23 3/4 31 3/4 108
* HYS 50FEM10-10 5 X 10 25 3/4 35 3/4 114
HYS 50FEM12-10 5 X 12 27 3/4 39 3/4 121
* HYS 50FEM14-10 5 X 14 29 3/4 43 3/4 127
* HYS 50FEM16-10 5 X 16 31 3/4 47 3/4 134
HYS 50FEM18-10 5 X 18 33 3/4 51 3/4 140
HYS 50FEM20-10 5 X 20 35 3/4 55 3/4 146
HYS 50FEM24-10 5 X 24 39 3/4 63 3/4 159
HYS 50FEM28-10 5 X 28 43 3/4 71 3/4 172
HYS 50FEM30-10 5 X 30 45 3/4 75 3/4 178
HYS 50FEM32-10 5 X 32 47 3/4 79 3/4 185
* HYS 50FEM36-10 5 X 36 51 3/4 87 3/4 197
*Stocked in limited quantities. **Also available in Design 90 port position (see page 9).
1 . 8 6 6 . 5 4 6 . 3 2 6 7
ASK FOR HY-SPEC QUALITY

PRESSURE
(PSI)
WEIGHT
(lb)
SEAL KIT
PART #
Retracted Extended
HYS 15MAL04-10 1 1/2 X 4
1     3/4
12 16
SAE-6
3000
8
 HYS MF 151000-10
HYS 15MAL06-10 1 1/2 X 6 14 20 9
HYS 15MAL08-10 1 1/2 X 8 16 24 10
HYS 15MAL10-10 1 1/2 X 10 18 28 12
HYS 15MAL12-10 1 1/2 X 12 20 32 13
HYS 15MAL14-10 1 1/2 X 14 22 36 14
HYS 15MAL16-10 1 1/2 X 16 24 40 15
HYS 20MAL04-10 2 X 4
1-1/4
1
12 16 11
 HYS MF 201250-10
HYS 20MAL06-10 2 X 6 14 20 13
HYS 20MAL08-10 2 X 8 16 24 15
HYS 20MAL10-10 2 X 10 18 28 16
HYS 20MAL12-10 2 X 12 20 32 18
** HYS 20MAL14-10 2 X  14 22 36 20
HYS 20MAL16-10 2 X 16 24 40 21
HYS 20MAL18-10 2 X 18 26 44 23
HYS 20MAL20-10 2 X 20 28 48 25
HYS 20MAL24-10 2 X 24 32 56 28
HYS 20MAL28-10 2 X 28 36 64 2700 31
HYS 20MAL30-10 2 X 30 38 68 2400 33
HYS 20MAL32-10 2 X 32 40 72 2200 35
HYS 20MAL36-10 2 X 36 44 80 1700 39
HYS 20MAL40-10 2 X 40 48 88 1400 42
HYS 20MAL48-10 2 X 48 56 104 1000 49
HYS 25MAL04-10 2 1/2 X 4
1-1/2
12 16
SAE-8
3000
15
 HYS MF 251500-10
HYS 25MAL06-10 2 1/2 X 6 14 20 17
HYS 25MAL08-10 2 1/2 X 8 16 24 20
HYS 25MAL10-10 2 1/2 X 10 18 28 22
HYS 25MAL12-10 2 1/2 X 12 20 32 24
** HYS 25MAL14-10 2 1/2 X 14 22 36 26
HYS 25MAL16-10 2 1/2 X 16 24 40 28
HYS 25MAL18-10 2 1/2 X 18 26 44 31
HYS 25MAL20-10 2 1/2 X 20 28 48 33
HYS 25MAL24-10 2 1/2 X 24 32 56 37
HYS 25MAL28-10 2 1/2 X 28 36 64 42
HYS 25MAL30-10 2 1/2 X 30 38 68 44
HYS 25MAL32-10 2 1/2 X 32 40 72 2900 46
HYS 25MAL36-10 2 1/2 X 36 44 80 2300 51
HYS 25MAL40-10 2 1/2 X 40 48 88 1900 55
HYS 25MAL48-10 2 1/2 X 48 56 104 1400 64
HYS 30MAL06-10 3 X 6
1-1/2
14 20
3000
21
 HYS MF 301500-10 HYS 30MAL08-10 3 X 8 16 24 24
HYS 30MAL10-10 3 X 10 18 28 26
**Also available in Design 90 port position (see page 12).
1 . 8 6 6 . 5 4 6 . 3 2 6 7
ASK FOR HY-SPEC QUALITY

ROD DIA.
(in.)
PIN DIA.
(in.)
CENTER TO CENTER
OF PIN (in.) PORTS
MAX
EXTENSION
PRESSURE
(PSI)
WEIGHT
(lb)
SEAL KIT
PART #
Retracted Extended
HYS 30MAL12-10 3 X 12
1-1/2 1
20 32
SAE-8
3000
29
 HYS MF 301500-10
HYS 30MAL14-10 3 X 14 22 36 31
HYS 30MAL16-10 3 X 16 24 40 33
HYS 30MAL18-10 3 X 18 26 44 36
HYS 30MAL20-10 3 X 20 28 48 38
** HYS 30MAL24-10 3 X 24 32 56 43
HYS 30MAL28-10 3 X 28 36 64 2500 48
HYS 30MAL30-10 3 X 30 38 68 2200 50
HYS 30MAL32-10 3 X 32 40 72 2000 53
HYS 30MAL36-10 3 X 36 44 80 1600 58
HYS 30MAL40-10 3 X 40 48 88 1300 63
HYS 30MAL48-10 3 X 48 56 104 950 73
HYS 35MAL06-10 3 1/2 X 6
1-3/4 1-1/4
16 22
SAE-8
3000
30
 HYS MF 351750-10
HYS 35MAL08-10 3 1/2 X 8 18 26 33
HYS 35MAL10-10 3 1/2 X 10 20 30 36
HYS 35MAL12-10 3 1/2 X 12 22 34 39
HYS 35MAL14-10 3 1/2 X 14 24 38 42
HYS 35MAL16-10 3 1/2 X 16 26 42 45
HYS 35MAL18-10 3 1/2 X 18 28 46 48
** HYS 35MAL20-10 3 1/2 X 20 30 50 51
** HYS 35MAL24-10 3 1/2 X 24 34 58 57
HYS 35MAL28-10 3 1/2 X 28 38 66 63
* HYS 35MAL30-10 3 1/2 X 30 40 70 2900 66
HYS 35MAL32-10 3 1/2 X 32 42 74 2600 69
HYS 35MAL36-10 3 1/2 X 36 46 82 2100 75
HYS 35MAL40-10 3 1/2 X 40 50 90 1700 81
HYS 35MAL48-10 3 1/2 X 48 58 106 1200 93
HYS 40MAL08-10 4 X 8
2     1-1/2
18 26
SAE-8
3000
46
 HYS MF 402000-10
HYS 40MAL10-10 4 X 10 20 30 50
HYS 40MAL12-10 4 X 12 22 34 55
HYS 40MAL14-10 4 X 14 24 38 59
HYS 40MAL16-10 4 X 16 26 42 63
HYS 40MAL18-10 4 X 18 28 46 67
HYS 40MAL20-10 4 X 20 30 50 71
HYS 40MAL24-10 4 X 24 34 58 80
HYS 40MAL28-10 4 X 28 38 66 88
HYS 40MAL30-10 4 X 30 40 70 92
HYS 40MAL32-10 4 X 32 42 74 96
HYS 40MAL36-10 4 X 36 46 82 2700 105
HYS 40MAL40-10 4 X 40 50 90 2300 113
HYS 40MAL48-10 4 X 48 58 106 1600 130
*Stocked in limited quantities. **Also available in Design 90 port position (see page 12).
M
A
L

EXTENSION
PRESSURE
(PSI)
WEIGHT
(lb)
SEAL KIT
PART #
Retracted Extended
HYS 50MAL08-10 5 X 8
2-1/2 1-3/4 & 2
20 28
SAE-12
3000
82
HYS MF 502500-10
* HYS 50MAL10-10 5 X 10 22 32 89
HYS 50MAL12-10 5 X 12 24 36 95
* HYS 50MAL14-10 5 X 14 26 40 101
* HYS 50MAL16-10 5 X 16 28 44 108
* HYS 50MAL18-10 5 X 18 30 48 114
HYS 50MAL20-10 5 X 20 32 52 121
HYS 50MAL24-10 5 X 24 36 60 133
HYS 50MAL28-10 5 X 28 40 68 146
HYS 50MAL30-10 5 X 30 42 72 152
HYS 50MAL32-10 5 X 32 44 76 159
* HYS 50MAL36-10 5 X 36 48 84 172
HYS 50MAL40-10 5 X 40 52 92 184
HYS 50MAL48-10 5 X 48 60 108 2500 210
CYLINDER PARTS & ACCESSORIES
PIN & BUSHING KIT
PIN ONLY
MODEL Ø PIN USABLE LENGTH FOR CYLINDER MODEL

e
l C
o
d
e
s
MODEL BORE X
STROKE
Ø A
 PIN B C WEIGHT
(lb)
 Fisher Replacement
 HYS F-SP-150-10-1000 1 1/2 X 10 1.000 18.750 20.500 15
 HYS F-SP-150-12-1000 1 1/2 X 12 1.000 20.750 22.500 16
 Meyer Replacement
 HYS M-SP-150-06-0625 1 1/2 X 6.375 0.625 12.000 13.375 10
 HYS M-SP-150-10-0625 1 1/2 X 10.375 0.625 16.063 17.500 14
 HYS M-SP-150-12-0625 1 1/2 X 12 0.625 18.000 19.375 15
 HYS M-SP-200-06-0750 2 X 6 0.750 13.188 14.688 17
 HYS M-SP-200-12-0625 2 X 12 0.625 18.000 19.375 24
 Western Replacement
 HYS W-SP-150-06-0750 1 1/2 X 6.063 0.750 12.937 14.313 11
 HYS W-SP-150-08-0750 1 1/2 X 8 0.750 15.250 16.625 12
 HYS W-SP-150-10-0750 1 1/2 X 10 0.750 17.250 18.625 14
 HYS-W-SP-150-10-1000 1 1/2 X 10 1.000 17.000 18.500 14
 HYS-W-SP-200-10-1000 2 X 10 1.000 17.250 18.750 22
 HYS W-SP-200-16-1000 2 X 16.375 1.000 23.625 25.125 31
 Monarch Replacement
 HYS MN-SP-150-10-1000 1 1/2 X 10 1.000 17.000 18.625 14
 HYS MN-SP-150-12-1000 1 1/2 X 12 1.000 19.000 20.625 15
 Artic Replacement